

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/23/19 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 090E-452, 090W-452 & 016B-452
PCN NO. i5hx, i5hy & i5r2
Engineer's Estimate \$ \$159,041.20

COUNTY: Pennington **Curb & Gutter and Erosion Control**
at various routes

CONTRACT TIME: May 22, 2020

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
090E-452, PCN i5hx								
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
002	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	10.00	0.00	20.00	200.00	50.00	500.00
003	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	64.00	0.00	10.00	640.00	60.00	3,840.00
004	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
005	Base Course	Ton	62.00	0.00	40.00	2,480.00	30.00	1,860.00
006	6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	14.00	0.00	390.50	5,467.00	140.00	1,960.00
007	Flagging	Hour	400.00	0.00	28.99	11,596.00	28.99	11,596.00
008	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	155.00	0.00	1.10	170.50	1.50	232.50
009	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	1,980.00	1,980.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
010	Type F69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	183.00	0.00	49.50	9,058.50	46.00	8,418.00
011	Modified Type P9 Concrete Gutter	Ft	38.00	0.00	49.50	1,881.00	40.00	1,520.00
012	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	2.00	0.00	100.00	200.00	22.00	44.00
013	Fertilizing	Lb	60.00	0.00	2.00	120.00	2.00	120.00
014	Fiber Mulching	Lb	80.00	0.00	5.00	400.00	1.50	120.00
015	Articulated Concrete Mattress	SqYd	101.40	0.00	100.00	10,140.00	160.00	16,224.00
090W-452, PCN i5hy								
016	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
017	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	2.00	0.00	20.00	40.00	50.00	100.00
018	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	98.00	0.00	10.00	980.00	40.00	3,920.00
019	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	20.00	0.00	10.00	200.00	50.00	1,000.00
020	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
021	Base Course	Ton	62.00	0.00	40.00	2,480.00	75.00	4,650.00
022	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	70.00	0.00	247.50	17,325.00	275.00	19,250.00
023	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	322.00	0.00	9.90	3,187.80	10.00	3,220.00
024	6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	8.50	0.00	390.50	3,319.25	130.00	1,105.00
025	Flagging	Hour	500.00	0.00	28.99	14,495.00	28.99	14,495.00
026	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	559.80	0.00	1.10	615.78	1.25	699.75
027	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	4,180.00	4,180.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
028	Type 3 Barricade	Each	3.00	0.00	55.00	165.00	55.00	165.00
029	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	0.00	220.00	220.00	220.00	220.00
030	Type F69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	1.00	0.00	49.50	49.50	45.00	45.00
031	Modified Type P9 Concrete Gutter	Ft	19.00	0.00	49.50	940.50	45.00	855.00
032	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	1.00	0.00	100.00	100.00	22.00	22.00
033	Fertilizing	Lb	30.00	0.00	2.00	60.00	2.00	60.00
034	Fiber Mulching	Lb	40.00	0.00	5.00	200.00	1.50	60.00
035	Articulated Concrete Mattress	SqYd	50.70	0.00	100.00	5,070.00	160.00	8,112.00
016B-452, PCN i5r2								
036	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
037	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	8.00	0.00	20.00	160.00	20.00	160.00
038	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	37.00	0.00	10.00	370.00	50.00	1,850.00
039	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	100.00	0.00	40.00	4,000.00	50.00	5,000.00
040	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
041	6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	7.00	0.00	390.50	2,733.50	130.00	910.00
042	Flagging	Hour	200.00	0.00	28.99	5,798.00	28.99	5,798.00
043	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	109.50	0.00	1.10	120.45	1.50	164.25

044	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,980.00	1,980.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
045	Type F69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	186.00		0.00	49.50	9,207.00	45.00	8,370.00
046	Modified Type P9 Concrete Gutter	Ft	19.00		0.00	49.50	940.50	45.00	855.00
047	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	1.00		0.00	100.00	100.00	22.00	22.00
048	Fertilizing	Lb	30.00		0.00	2.00	60.00	2.00	60.00
049	Fiber Mulching	Lb	40.00		0.00	5.00	200.00	1.50	60.00
050	Articulated Concrete Mattress	SqYd	50.700		0.00	100.00	5,070.00	160.00	8,112.00
TOTAL					0.00		160,200.28		173,474.50

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/23/19 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 090E-452, 090W-452 & 016B-452
PCN NO. i5hx, i5hy & i5r2
Engineer's Estimate \$ \$159,041.20

COUNTY: Pennington **Curb & Gutter and Erosion Control**
at various routes

CONTRACT TIME: May 22, 2020

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Tru-Form Construction		Black Hawk SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
090E-452, PCN i5hx											
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	3,900.00	3,900.00				0.00		0.00
002	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	10.00	42.00	420.00				0.00		0.00
003	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	64.00	100.00	6,400.00				0.00		0.00
004	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00				0.00		0.00
005	Base Course	Ton	62.00	39.00	2,418.00				0.00		0.00
006	6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	14.00	146.00	2,044.00				0.00		0.00
007	Flagging	Hour	400.00	28.99	11,596.00				0.00		0.00
008	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	155.00	10.00	1,550.00				0.00		0.00
009	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	3,100.00	3,100.00				0.00		0.00
010	Type F69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	183.00	46.00	8,418.00				0.00		0.00
011	Modified Type P9 Concrete Gutter	Ft	38.00	32.00	1,216.00				0.00		0.00
012	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	2.00	72.00	144.00				0.00		0.00
013	Fertilizing	Lb	60.00	2.30	138.00				0.00		0.00
014	Fiber Mulching	Lb	80.00	1.90	152.00				0.00		0.00
015	Articulated Concrete Mattress	SqYd	101.40	110.00	11,154.00				0.00		0.00
090W-452, PCN i5hy											
016	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	13,000.00	13,000.00				0.00		0.00
017	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	2.00	42.00	84.00				0.00		0.00
018	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	98.00	16.50	1,617.00				0.00		0.00
019	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	20.00	100.00	2,000.00				0.00		0.00
020	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	400.00	400.00				0.00		0.00
021	Base Course	Ton	62.00	39.00	2,418.00				0.00		0.00
022	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	70.00	308.70	21,609.00				0.00		0.00
023	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	322.00	24.00	7,728.00				0.00		0.00
024	6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	8.50	146.00	1,241.00				0.00		0.00
025	Flagging	Hour	500.00	28.99	14,495.00				0.00		0.00
026	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	559.80	10.00	5,598.00				0.00		0.00
027	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	5,700.00	5,700.00				0.00		0.00
028	Type 3 Barricade	Each	3.00	112.00	336.00				0.00		0.00
029	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00				0.00		0.00
030	Type F69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	1.00	46.00	46.00				0.00		0.00
031	Modified Type P9 Concrete Gutter	Ft	19.00	32.00	608.00				0.00		0.00
032	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	1.00	72.00	72.00				0.00		0.00
033	Fertilizing	Lb	30.00	2.30	69.00				0.00		0.00
034	Fiber Mulching	Lb	40.00	1.90	76.00				0.00		0.00
035	Articulated Concrete Mattress	SqYd	50.70	110.00	5,577.00				0.00		0.00
016B-452, PCN i5r2											
036	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00				0.00		0.00
037	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	8.00	42.00	336.00				0.00		0.00
038	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	37.00	100.00	3,700.00				0.00		0.00
039	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	100.00	73.00	7,300.00				0.00		0.00
040	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00				0.00		0.00
041	6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	7.00	146.00	1,022.00				0.00		0.00
042	Flagging	Hour	200.00	28.99	5,798.00				0.00		0.00
043	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	109.50	10.00	1,095.00				0.00		0.00

044	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	3,200.00	3,200.00		0.00		0.00
045	Type F69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	186.00	46.00	8,556.00		0.00		0.00
046	Modified Type P9 Concrete Gutter	Ft	19.00	32.00	608.00		0.00		0.00
047	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	1.00	72.00	72.00		0.00		0.00
048	Fertilizing	Lb	30.00	2.30	69.00		0.00		0.00
049	Fiber Mulching	Lb	40.00	1.90	76.00		0.00		0.00
050	Articulated Concrete Mattress	SqYd	50.700	110.00	5,577.00		0.00		0.00
TOTAL					182,233.00		0.00		0.00